Greenfield Township Historical Society

Greenfield Township, PA 18407

www.greenfieldtownshipsupervisors.org/historical-society

Dear Member or Prospective Member,

Happy New Year! Thank you for your interest and support of the Greenfield Township Historical Society in 2022. Your annual membership helps to maintain the Museum Building, Carpenter School and historical collections. We respectfully request your membership support again in 2023 in our mission to interpret and preserve the culture and history of Greenfield Township.

Membership dues are as follows:

\$10.00 Individual \$15.00 Family \$100.00 Lifetime\*

Please send dues to Treasurer Pat Bednarski, 218 Sunset Avenue, Greenfield Township, PA 18407. (Note: \*Lifetime membership is a one-time payment of \$100. Once paid, please disregard notices.) Please make checks payable to: Greenfield Township Historical Society.

We also welcome your attendance at our meetings. They are held at the Museum Building. Additionally, the museum building and Carpenter School are open by appointment by calling 570-282-2768 or 570-222-4875 or 570-282-4331.

In 2022 we continued painting the schoolhouse and museum buildings. Repairs of siding and deck of the schoolhouse were made. On August 6<sup>th</sup> the historical society participated in Greenfield Township Community Day and on October 1<sup>st</sup> we had a display table at the NEPA Local History Fair. In preparation for winter the six windows of the schoolhouse were insulated with plastic sheeting. The Little Free Library has also been maintained.

Sincere thanks go out to all who have contributed, worked and invested their time and talents. We appreciate your kindness and generosity.

Sincerely,

Chester Kulesa, Chairman/Secretary Greenfield Township Historical Society